Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Current smoking status.

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Current Smoker (every day) 14.3 175 19.6 15.1 16.2 12.2 7.1
Current Smoker (some days) 5.4 5.6 9.7 5.6 4.9 5.0 2.3
Former Smoker 27.3 7.0 20.7 22.8 25.2 35.7 44.6
Never Smoked 53.0 69.9 50.0 56.5 53.7 47.1 46.0
Male Current Smoker (every day) 15.8 19.3 22.4 16.3 154 14.4 7.5
Current Smoker (some days) 6.4 6.9 12.3 5.1 5.2 6.8 2.1
Former Smoker 29.3 7.9 19.5 25.8 25.2 385 53.9
Never Smoked 48.6 65.9 45.9 52.7 54.2 40.3 36.4
Female Current Smoker (every day) 12.9 15.7 16.6 13.8 17.0 10.1 6.7
Current Smoker (some days) 45 4.3 7.1 6.1 45 3.3 2.4
Former Smoker 25.4 6.0 22.1 19.6 25.2 33.1 37.2
Never Smoked 57.2 74.0 54.3 60.5 53.3 53.6 53.7
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Current smoking status.
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 11,317 455 945 1,259 1,810 2,865 3,983
Current Smoker (every day) 1,190 69 161 142 256 312 250
Current Smoker (some days) 463 31 80 68 77 125 82
Former Smoker 3,583 40 178 260 449 959 1,697
Never Smoked 5,900 307 509 765 1,001 1,440 1,878
Don't Know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 181 8 17 24 27 29 76
Male Total 4,572 219 434 557 733 1,143 1,486
Current Smoker (every day) 527 30 86 70 100 142 99
Current Smoker (some days) 211 17 44 30 31 62 27
Former Smoker 1,608 21 74 120 186 426 781
Never Smoked 2,159 146 223 327 405 505 553
Don't Know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 67 5 7 10 11 8 26
Female Total 6,745 236 511 702 1,077 1,722 2,497
Current Smoker (every day) 663 39 75 72 156 170 151
Current Smoker (some days) 252 14 36 38 46 63 55
Former Smoker 1,975 19 104 140 263 533 916
Never Smoked 3,741 161 286 438 596 935 1,325
Don't Know/Not Sure/Refused/Missing 114 3 10 14 16 21 50

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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During the past 12 months, have you stopped smoking for one day or longer because
you were trying to quit smoking?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 59.3 70.5 64.8 66.1 51.1 53.6 41.9
No 40.7 29.5 35.2 33.9 48.9 46.4 58.1
Male Yes 57.6 70.6 64.1 66.1 41.5 53.6 36.7
No 42.4 29.4 35.9 33.9 58.5 46.4 63.3
Female Yes 61.5 70.3 65.8 66.1 60.2 53.6 46.3
No 38.5 29.7 34.2 33.9 39.8 46.4 53.7

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported smoking every day or some days.

During the past 12 months, have you stopped smoking for one day or longer because you were trying to
quit smoking?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,652 100 241 209 333 437 332
Yes 911 68 156 135 172 234 146
No 739 32 85 74 161 202 185
Don't know / Not sure 2 1 1
Male Total 737 47 130 99 131 204 126

Yes 388 34 81 61 57 105 50

No 348 13 49 38 74 98 76

Don't know / Not sure 1 1
Female Total 915 53 111 110 202 233 206

Yes 523 34 75 74 115 129 96

No 391 19 36 36 87 104 109

Don't know / Not sure 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who reported smoking every day or some days.
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How long has it been since the last time you smoked a cigarette, even one or two puffs?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Within the past month 3.8 21.9 12.8 2.3 4.8 15 4
Within the past 3 months 3.9 27.9 9.7 2.8 5.0 1.8 .6
Within the past 6 months 2.0 2.4 3.0 4.3 2.2 1.6 7
Within the past year 4.6 18.6 114 4.9 6.2 2.4 11
Within the past 5 years 16.3 26.2 315 27.8 211 10.6 5.7
Within the past 10 years 12.1 3.0 20.3 20.6 125 11.8 5.8
10 years or more 57.0 11.3 36.7 47.9 69.8 85.5
Never smoked regularly 3 5 3 5 A
Male Within the past month 5.2 27.4 23.0 2.8 5.6 1.0 4
Within the past 3 months 41 36.6 9.5 29 4.7 1.8 5
Within the past 6 months 2.1 4.3 3.1 3.9 1.7 2.4 7
Within the past year 4.2 11.3 6.3 5.2 7.7 29 1.2
Within the past 5 years 15.2 20.4 29.3 27.1 21.9 8.8 5.0
Within the past 10 years 11.6 20.7 19.8 9.8 11.7 6.4
10 years or more 57.3 8.1 38.3 48.5 70.5 85.8
Never smoked regularly 2 2 .8
Female Within the past month 2.3 14.5 29 1.6 3.9 1.9 5
Within the past 3 months 3.7 16.2 9.9 2.8 5.3 1.8 7
Within the past 6 months 1.9 29 4.9 2.7 .8 7
Within the past year 5.1 28.3 16.3 4.5 4.7 1.9 9
Within the past 5 years 175 34.0 33.6 28.8 20.4 12.6 6.4
Within the past 10 years 12.6 7.0 20.0 21.8 15.1 11.9 5.2
10 years or more 56.6 14.4 34.6 47.3 69.0 85.2
Never smoked regularly .3 1.1 4 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported smoking at least 100 cigarettes in their lives and currently do not smoke.
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How long has it been since the last time you smoked a cigarette, even one or two puffs?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3,582 40 178 260 448 959 1,697
Within the past month 76 9 16 9 17 15 10
Within the past 3 months 70 9 17 8 11 16 9
Within the past 6 months 55 1 7 13 8 14 12
Within the past year 101 7 21 16 21 18 18
Within the past 5 years 412 12 52 65 88 104 91
Within the past 10 years 346 2 41 46 65 100 92
10 years or more 2,489 21 99 233 680 1,456
Never smoked regularly 10 1 2 5 2
Don't know / Not sure 21 3 3 2 7 6
Refused 2 1
Male Total 1,607 21 74 120 185 426 781

Within the past month 44 7 13 6 6

Within the past 3 months 35 6 4 6 7

Within the past 6 months 27 1 5 3 8

Within the past year 44 2 8 14 6

Within the past 5 years 179 5 24 32 37 44 37

Within the past 10 years 145 16 21 22 44 42

10 years or more 1,116 5 43 94 300 674

Never smoked regularly 5 4

Don't know / Not sure 11 1 1 6 2

Refused 1
Female Total 1,975 19 104 140 263 533 916

Within the past month 32 2 3 3 11 8 5

Within the past 3 months 35 3 10 4 9 4

Within the past 6 months 28 4 8 6 5

Within the past year 57 5 16 8 12 9

Within the past 5 years 233 7 28 33 51 60 54

Within the past 10 years 201 2 25 25 43 56 50

10 years or more 1,373 16 56 139 380 782

Never smoked regularly 5 1 1 2

Don't know / Not sure 10 2 1 1 4

Refused 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who reported smoking at least 100 cigarettes in their lives and currently do not smoke.
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Do you currently use chewing tobacco, snuff or snus every day, some days, or not at all?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Every day 23 3.8 2.1 3.1 2.9 1.6 .9
Some days 1.9 4.3 3.5 1.8 1.8 4 4
Not at all 95.8 91.9 94.5 95.1 95.3 98.0 98.7
Male Every day 45 7.4 3.9 6.0 55 3.1 1.9
Some days 3.3 6.8 6.5 3.2 3.2 4 .6
Not at all 92.2 85.8 89.6 90.8 91.3 96.4 97.5
Female  Every day 1 1 .3 1 1
Some days 5 1.8 2 4 5 .3 2
Not at all 99.4 98.2 99.7 99.6 99.2 99.6 99.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Do you currently use chewing tobacco, snuff or snus every day, some days, or not at all?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 11,177 448 934 1,238 1,789 2,842 3,926
Every day 170 13 23 32 41 33 28
Some days 135 20 27 26 28 15 19
Not at all 10,869 415 884 1,180 1,720 2,792 3,878
Don't know / Not sure 2 2
Refused 1 1
Male Total 4,525 214 431 548 726 1,136 1,470

Every day 162 13 22 32 38 31 26

Some days 108 16 25 24 24 6 13

Not at all 4,253 185 384 492 664 1,098 1,430

Don't know / Not sure 1 1

Refused 1 1
Female Total 6,652 234 503 690 1,063 1,706 2,456

Every day 8 1 3 2 2

Some days 27 4 2 2 4 9 6

Not at all 6,616 230 500 688 1,056 1,694 2,448

Don't know / Not sure 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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